KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

LU

1072019

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #_ 53343
PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC

Name:

Address 1: Oklahoma Tower
210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Address 2:

15-205-27869-00-00

City: OKLAHOMA CITY State: 9K

Contact Person: _ CLARK EDWARDS
4319500

zip 13102,

Phone: (620 )
CONTRACTOR: License #_207°

Name: __McPherson, Ron dba McPherson Drilling

Wellsite Geologist: KEN RECOY

Purchaser:

Designate Type of Completion:

] New well [] Re-Entry [J workover

] oit [ wsw ] swo [ siow

] Gas [[] D8a (] ENHR O sicw

O o6 ] csw [J Temp. Abd.

E] CM (Coal Bed Mathans}
(1 cathodic (] Other (Core, Expt., etc.):

i Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

API No. 15 -

Spot Description:

SW NWSE SE gop 35 mwp. 27 s R 10 #eastJwest
975 Feetfrom [ North/ [¥] South Line of Section
1075

Feet from m East / [] West Line of Section

Footages Caleulated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
One Onw Fse Clsw
Wilson

THORSELL, GALEN E Well #: 3541

County:

Lease Name:

Field Name:
Producing Formation: CHEROKEE COALS

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Qriginal Total Depth:

[ Deepening  [] Re-pert. [] Conv.to ENHR  [] Conv,to SWD
[J Conv. to GSW

] pug Back: Plug Back Total Depth

O ¢commingled Permit #:

[] Bual Compiletion Permit #:

] swo Permit #:

[J ENHR Permit #:

O csw Permit #:

9/13/2011 9/14/2011 10/13/2011

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Reccmpletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

t am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

Efevation: Ground: 1040 Kelly Bushing: 0

Total Depth: 1359 plug Back Total Depth: __1349

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 45 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? D Yes [Z| No

If yes, show depth set: Fest
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 1349

feet depth to: ° w185 sx omt,
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

{Data must be collected from the Raserve Pif)

Chiloride content: _© ppm  Fluid volume: 0—._. bbls
Dewalering method used: _Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

{Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S R. () East[ ] west
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

(] Letter of Confidentiality Recelved
Date:

D Confidential Rel Date:

[ﬂ Wiraline Log Recelived

D Geologist Report Recelvad

(] uic oistribution

ALT DI MII [:]Ill Approved by; 2= S ot 0172472012




s AR I A

1072019
Operator Name: PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC | ease Name: _THORSELL, GALEN E well #: _ 35-1
Sec._35 Twp.27 s. R 16 East [_] West County; _YVilson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval {ested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [ yes No [OLeg  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum {C] sample
(Altach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
SBmp|eS Sent to Geologica1 SLIFVEy D Yes No SEE ATTACHED
Cores Taken U ves No
Electric Log Run Yes D No
Electric Log Submitted Electronically Yes [JNo

{f no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run:

Attached
CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
Repart all strings set-conductoer, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilied Set (In 0.0, Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
SURFACE 12.25 8.625 22 45 A 30
PRODUCTION 7.875 5.5 14.5 1349.19 A 165
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purposa: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percant Additives
Top Bolttom
— Perforate
—— Protect Casing -
—— PlugBack TD
— Plug Oif Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SetType Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specily Footage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Matarial U/sed) Depth
3 1036-1038/1009-1011/978-981 400GAL 15% HCL W/ S4BBLS 7% KCL WATER, £26B5L5 W/ 7% KCi. BIOCIOE, MAXFLOW, 10473 704 1030-1030/1000- 101170
3 942-45/924-927 A00GAL 15% HCL W/ 820BLS 2% KCL WATER. SABBLS W) 2% KEL BIOCIOE, MAXFLOW, B414d 204 942-45/924-527
3 857-862/844-848 SO0GAL 15% HCL Wi 878819 2% KCL WATER, 855BBLS W 2% KCL, BIOCIDE. MAXFLOW, 203008 204 B57-862/844-844
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At Packer At: Liner Run;
15 1112 Oves Do
Date of First, Resumed Produclion, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
11/8/2011 [] Fiowing Pumping D Gas Lift [j Other (Exptain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Waler Bbls, Gas-Qil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
0 0
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented Sold [ JUsed onLease [ open Hote Pert. [ bually comp.  [[] Commingled
) {Submit ACO-5) {Submit ACO-)
(If vented, Submil ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202




Form ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Well Name THORSELL, GALEN E 35-1

Doc ID 1072019

All Electric Logs Run

DIL
CDL
NDL
TEMP
GRN




Kepley Well Setvice, LLC
19245 Ford Road. ' - : W

Chanute, KS 66720 Date . Involce #
eiBrRo | 48135

Bill To
Post Rock

ATTN: Accounts Payable Thorscll, Galea-B-3551,
Oklahoma Tower : H&l?ﬁ@%&
210 Park Ayanue, Sulte 2750 Witspn Coun

Oklahoma City; OK:73102

Yerms - ‘Due'Date

Net 46.days 1 1omon011 _
Dgscrlpt_lqn‘ : aty | s 1 Amount

{ Pomp Truck 013 §
- :Cement In:surfage pipe fro dnlllng ng. 45" of 8 §/8"

-|'Vacuum Truck
1-Haul water

Cement
Sales Tax




Q UEST TICKET NUMBER ‘/71 69

Resource Corporation 211 W, 14TH STREET, FIELD TICKET REF #
/" CHANUTE, KS 66720 -
; 620-431-8500 FOREMAN _Joe. Blamchard
'-/ AtE 1>|lfs‘$s'8 T RERO ssi__63\7190
/ REATMENT REPORT
& FIELD TICKET CEMENT APl ___ 15~ 205 -21969
DATE WELL NAME & NUMBER SECTION TOWNSHIP RANGE COUNTY
3-\9-1\ Thorse\\  Galeay.  .35-1 As | a1l /6 |
FOREMAN/ TIME TIME LESS TRUCK TRAILER TAUCK EMPLOYEE
OPERATOR IN QuT LUNCH # ¥ HOURS SIGNATURE

2:00 | /130 QoY RHO 6.5 w

o 3?3 LN g0 {1030 . o314 (933170 S,
o] 7:on [1°30 90302 L) ab |
w 2/0c | 130 031329 18132575 ad-8asr
| Jastin Thimen [0/~ |12 20 723197 \ M:b

7

JOB TYPE_Q_!ﬁS‘_‘lﬂ_% Hoe size __ 7 /% woeoertH_L38F  casnasizeaweicnr_S Y2 pyst

CASING DEPTH 1 3M Q . YDRILL PIPE TUBING OTHER

SLURRY WEIGHT_13-§  stumry voL WATER gaVisk CEMENT LEFT In CASING__ @
DISPLACEMENT 32 « \'Q. DISPLACEMENTPSI _______ MIX PSI RATE me

REMARKS:

2 ~ K aet . Zicmiled Cepnarst head
Reaws 22 oy . Flush

.\ . W\ CJ ";

ACCOUNT oumn'r'r or UNITS DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT JOTAL_
i 5 B 6 (s] Gb.H Vrr | Foreman Pickup
9 a31Q-7 by | Cement Pump Truck
9032103 We | BolkTruck
Yoy 4 e | Teansport Truck
93 21776 Yy | Transport Trailor
Q04745 Wy | 80Vac

134Q.19 FY{Cesng & 72

‘7 Centralizars
’ Float Shoe
! Wiper Plug

(o] Frac Baffles NoNe. sa"‘
13 o Sy [ Portiand Coment
’ ’-3 2S¢ | Gilsonite
I S Flo-Seal
15 Sk Pramium Gel
5‘ Sk | Ca! Chioride
2000, g‘ﬂ_ City Waler

& 5" te

&5 W CL"-' 5_9‘_0_{1&(

Axvin 4313




'n.(ﬁmcpmamwmaﬂ&&oa-w-u @ 1Pm.

Pipe #

Length

Running Total

Baffle Location

POSTROCK ENERGY CORP - CASING TALLY SHEET

39.59

39.69

Date: 09/15/2011 Thursday

38.88

78.47

Well Name & #: Thorsell, Galen E. 35-1

39.08

117.55

Township & Range: T275-R16E

40.15

157.70

County/State: Wilson/Kansas

39.70

197.40

$81#: 631790

39.79

237.19

AFE #: D11088

38.73

275.92

Road Location: 1900 & Thomas, N & W into.

38.71

314.63

APl 15-205-27969

38.68

353.31

38.28

31.59

38.84

38.31

(430:452 )

s

38.77

507.51

38.57

546.08

39.20

585.28

39.74

625.02

38.98

664.00

38.63

702.63

39.20

741.83

38.25

780.08

39.04

819.12

38.97

858.09

38.57

B96.66

38.75

935.41

39.12

974.53

38.68

1013.21

38.84

1052.05

38.10

(1090.15

39.66

1129.81

30.77

1169.58

39.98

1209.56

38.62

1248.18

Te

39.37

1287.55

/ p
/

38.64

1326.19

HWIWWINININININININININ|N| = |22 =]
%ww—lowmﬂmmhwwaommqmmhQM_.QCDCD\lO!U'I-bwm-s

23.00

1349.19

Tally Boftom

i rikell

= /]

L [/

W2

oo L)

Tdﬂ‘f YN

V. TNR

“Irusa Torp 1 22144
TolleBstfan 1249 1944
Mt 135144

Put Safety-1gt] Teamwork works!
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(ell 620 3o> 7700

L oo Boon. 1359, 1045
2 £

09-/5-20 1/




McPherson Drilling LLC  Drillers Log

PO# AFE# D11088
Rig Number: 1 S.35 T.27 RAGE Gas Tests:
APl No. -15- 205-27969 County: Wilson 605 2,37
Elev. 1040 Location: 691" 1.68
781 37
Operator: POSTROCK 806" 5.05
Address: 210 Park Ave Ste 2750 856 3.37
QOklahoma City, OK 73102-5641 881 476
Weli No: 3541 Lease Name: THORSELL GALEN 831 23.7
Footage Location; a75 ft. fromthe SOUTH Line 981’ 26.6
1,075 ft. from the EAST Line 1006’ 237
Drilling Contractor: McPherson Drilling LLC 1132 63.3
Spud date: 9/13/2011 Geologist: Ken Recoy 1157 57.7
Date Completed: 9/14/2011 Total Depth: 1357 1182 98.1
1207 116
Casing Record Rig Time: 1232 116
Surface |Production h20 @ 510 1357 76
Size Hole: 11" 77/8" ODOR @ 570' & 615'
Size Casing: 8 5/8"
Weight: 20#
Setting Depth: 45 MCP Comments:
Type Cement: DRILLER: |Andy Coats Start injecting @
Sacks: PUMP TRK
Well Log
Formaton | Top | Btm. |HRS.| Formation | Top | Btm. | Formation | Top | Btm.
soil 0 3 lime 848 859
lime 3 32 mulky 859 864
shale 32 148 lime 864 865
lime 148 171 shale 865 870
shale 171 299 sand 870 874
lime 299 317 shale 874 924
shale 317 362 coal 924 926
llime 362 396 shale 926 943
shale 396 399 coa! 943 945
lime 399 486 shale 945 951
shale 486 492 lime 951 954
lime 492 532 shale 954 976
shale 532 570 coal 976 978
sand shale 570 615 shale 978 995
shale 615 631 coal 995 996
sand shale 631 761 shale 996 10256
coal 761 762 black shale 1025 1027
lime 762 790 shale 1027 1145
coal 790 792 sand 1145 1179
sand shale 792 794 sand shale 1179 1200
lime 794 797 coal 1200 1202
shale 797 827 shale 1202 1213
oswego 827 840 miss 1213 1357
summit 840 848




